
Appalachian State (3-0) -vs- George Washington (1-2)
2/7/2026 at Wilmington, NC

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: S. Moshos (2-0)
Loss: SMITH, Cece (0-2)
HBP: None
PB: GOODWIN, Lucy (2)
 
Start: 12:02 PM   Time: 1:57   Weather: Conditions: Clear, windy; Temp

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Appalachian State 0 0 0 4 7 11 12 0
George Washington 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1

Appalachian State 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. McClain 2b 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
M. Hamby lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    K. Bradshaw ph/lf 2 1 2 2 0 0 0
E. Ching dh 4 1 1 1 0 0 3
L. Gore c 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
G. Barrett ss 3 2 2 1 0 0 2
T. Schafer 3b/ph 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    E. Presutty pr/3b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
M. McIntyre 1b 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
D. Daniel rf 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
J. Girk cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    M. Fletcher ph/cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
S. Moshos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Varadi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 11 12 9 3 5 5

3B: D. Daniel (1)
HR: K. Bradshaw (1); E. Ching (1)
SB: M. McClain (1); K. Bradshaw (1); E. Presutty (1)

George Washington 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
RAMOS, Jazlene 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
FERREL, Reese ss 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
CORPUZ, Ashley lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
TODOROKI, Emi 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
HAYWARD, Paige cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
HOGUE, Sydney 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
GOODWIN, Lucy c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
HENDRICKSON, Katie dh 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
GILLILAND, Cadence rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
SMITH, Cece p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    TORRESO, Sophia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GREENE, Chloe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 0 3 0 0 6 3

2B: FERREL, Reese (1)
E: HOGUE, Sydney (1)

Appalachian State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
S. Moshos (W, 2-0) 4.0 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 15 15 6 2 –
B. Varadi 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 –
Totals 3 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 18 18 6 3

George Washington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
SMITH, Cece (L, 0-2) 3.2 7 4 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 19 20 8 0 –
TORRESO, Sophia 1.0 5 7 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 8 10 0 1 –
GREENE, Chloe 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 –
Totals 12 11 11 3 5 0 0 0 0 28 31 8 2



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Appalachian State - Top of 1st APS GW
M. McClain flied out to cf. 0 0
M. Hamby struck out swinging. 0 0
E. Ching reached on a throwing error by 3b. 0 0
L. Gore singled to shortstop; E. Ching advanced to third. 0 0
G. Barrett lined out to 1b. 0 0

George Washington - Bottom of 1st APS GW
Ramos, J. grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Ferrel, R. singled to left field. 0 0
Corpuz, A. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Ferrel, R. out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Todoroki, E. struck out swinging. 0 0

Appalachian State - Top of 2nd APS GW
T. Schafer flied out to rf. 0 0
M. McIntyre flied out to rf. 0 0
D. Daniel flied out to lf. 0 0

George Washington - Bottom of 2nd APS GW
Hayward, P. flied out to cf. 0 0
Hogue, S. fouled out to 1b. 0 0
Goodwin, L. struck out swinging. 0 0

Appalachian State - Top of 3rd APS GW
J. Girk struck out swinging. 0 0
M. McClain walked. 0 0
M. Hamby popped up to 2b. 0 0
M. McClain stole second. 0 0
E. Ching popped up to ss. 0 0

George Washington - Bottom of 3rd APS GW
Hendrickson singled up the middle. 0 0
Gilliland flied out to rf. 0 0
Ramos, J. struck out swinging. 0 0
Ferrel, R. doubled to left field; Hendrickson advanced to third. 0 0
Corpuz, A. popped up to 2b. 0 0

Appalachian State - Top of 4th APS GW
L. Gore singled to center field. 0 0
G. Barrett singled to center field; L. Gore advanced to second. 0 0
T. Schafer singled, bunt; G. Barrett advanced to second; L. Gore advanced to third. 0 0
M. McIntyre popped up to ss, RBI; G. Barrett advanced to third on the throw; L. Gore scored. 1 0
E. Presutty pinch ran for T. Schafer. 1 0
E. Presutty stole second. 1 0
D. Daniel singled to pitcher. 1 0
J. Girk struck out swinging. 1 0
M. McClain singled to center field, 2 RBI; D. Daniel advanced to second; E. Presutty scored; G. Barrett
scored. 3 0
K. Bradshaw pinch hit for M. Hamby. 3 0
K. Bradshaw singled to right field, RBI; M. McClain advanced to third; D. Daniel scored. 4 0
Torreso, S. to p for Smith, C.. 4 0
K. Bradshaw stole second. 4 0



E. Ching grounded out to 3b. 4 0
Runs: 4   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

George Washington - Bottom of 4th APS GW
K. Bradshaw to lf. 4 0
E. Presutty to 3b. 4 0
Todoroki, E. popped up to rf. 4 0
Hayward, P. struck out swinging. 4 0
Hogue, S. popped up to ss. 4 0

Appalachian State - Top of 5th APS GW
L. Gore walked. 4 0
L. Gore advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 0
G. Barrett singled to left field, RBI; L. Gore scored. 5 0
T. Schafer pinch hit for E. Presutty. 5 0
T. Schafer walked; G. Barrett advanced to second. 5 0
M. McIntyre struck out swinging. 5 0
D. Daniel tripled to center field, 2 RBI; T. Schafer scored; G. Barrett scored. 7 0
D. Daniel scored on a passed ball. 8 0
M. Fletcher pinch hit for J. Girk. 8 0
M. Fletcher struck out looking. 8 0
M. McClain singled. 8 0
K. Bradshaw homered to left field, RBI; M. McClain scored. 10 0
E. Ching homered to left field, RBI. 11 0
Greene, C. to p for Torreso, S.. 11 0
L. Gore grounded out to ss. 11 0

George Washington - Bottom of 5th APS GW
M. Fletcher to cf. 11 0
B. Varadi to p for S. Moshos. 11 0
T. Schafer to 3b. 11 0
Goodwin, L. grounded out to ss. 11 0
Hendrickson struck out swinging. 11 0
Gilliland struck out swinging. 11 0


